# **GOLDEN TRIANGLE CREMATIONS**

### General Price List

Effective Date: July 15, 2025

Phone: (386) 972-6566 | Email: gtcbilling@icloud.com | License No. F778031

#### **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

Prices are subject to change without notice.

This General Price List outlines the services and prices offered by Golden Triangle Cremations. In accordance with Federal Trade Commission (FTC) regulations, you have the right to choose only the services you want. You are not required to purchase any items you do not specifically request, except for our non-declinable basic service fee.

### **DIRECT CREMATION - \$999 (Flat Rate, No Hidden Fees)**

Our direct cremation package provides everything necessary for a respectful, straightforward cremation without any funeral ceremony or public viewing.

#### Includes:

- Professional services of our staff
- Refrigeration and custodial care (as required while awaiting permits and authorizations)
- Alternative cremation container (fiberboard or equivalent)
- Cremation process (includes \$50 Medical Examiner fee)
- Temporary container for cremains
- Filing of death with the Social Security Administration

No hidden charges. No additional fees for evenings, weekends, or holidays.

#### ADDITIONAL CHARGES (Only If Applicable)

- Extended storage after authorizations are received: \$50 per day

(This charge only applies if cremation is delayed due to family scheduling or non-payment after all required approvals have been obtained.)

- Cremation of individuals over 250 lbs:
- 251-400 lbs: \$200
- Over 400 lbs: \$400
- Shipping of cremains via USPS Priority Express: \$125
- Processing of life insurance claims/assignments: \$300
- Filling urns or cremation jewelry not purchased from us: \$10 per item

(We do not accept responsibility for damage to third-party items.)

- Certified Florida Death Certificates: \$20 each

## **COMPLIMENTARY SERVICES**

- Online obituary posted on our website and Facebook page
- Filing of death with the Social Security Administration

### **PAYMENT TERMS**

Full payment is required before cremation can be completed.

Accepted forms of payment:

- Cash
- Major credit and debit cards

Checks are not accepted. Life insurance assignment may be accepted with prior approval and is subject to a \$300 processing fee.

## FTC CONSUMER RIGHTS DISCLOSURE

"The goods and services shown here are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any cremation arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing."

- Federal Trade Commission, The Funeral Rule

## **LICENSING & COMPLIANCE**

Golden Triangle Cremations is fully licensed by the State of Florida and operates in compliance with Chapter 497, Florida Statutes, and the regulations of the Board of Funeral, Cemetery, and Consumer Services.

We are honored to serve families across Florida with dignity, compassion, and transparency-when it matters most.

Golden Triangle Cremations

Respectful. Transparent. Always Here When You Need Us.